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Table 38.—Summary of Work done for other Departments and for Local Bodies during

the Year ended 31st March, 1909.

Table 40.—Summary showing Payments to Local Bodies during the Twelve Months ended
31st March, 1909, from "Thirds" of Deferred-payment, Perpetual-lease, Occupation-with-
right-of-purchase, Renewable-lease, and Lease-in-perpetuity Lands, "Fourths" of Small
Grazing-runs, and "Halves" of Timber and Flax Royalties.

Approximate Coat of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing(1,500 copies), includingmaps and illustrations, £313 Is.

By Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9o9.
Price ss.]

District in which Work was executed. Cost. District in which Work was executed. Cost.

Fob".*agSI
Auokland ..
Hawka'sfBay
Taranaki
Wellington
Nelson "..
Marlborough

£ s. d.
3,219 7 3

774 1 8
1,458 19 11
8,711 19 0
1,845 1 7

597 12 9

Westland ..
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

Brought forward
£ s. d.

16,607 2 2
245 10 8

3,082 11 2
488 14 8
322 3 3

Carried forward 16,607 2 2 Total .. 20,746 1 11

Table 39,—Crown Grants, Certificates of Title, Leases, and other Instruments of
Title from the Crown prepared from 1st April, 1908, to 31st March, 1909.

Number.Number.
Cost.

Singly. In Duplicate. In Triplicate. InQuadruplicate Total Copies.

Auckland ..
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki ..
Wellington..
Nelson
Marlborough
Westland ..
Canterbury..
Otago
Southland ..

450

1
4
6

26

.30

115
14

*76
46

3
112
21

150
33

256
50
75

805
55
51
38

7
160
49 i

170
87
54

712
121

4
128
54

29

2,128
526
441

5,416
745
181
876
279
780
359

£ s. d.
110 0 0
26 6 0
10 0 4

159 8 0
55 17 6
12 0 0

221 18 0
20 18 6
38 0 0
21 0 0

Totals 517 i 570 1,546 1,359 11,731 675 8 4
i

District.

" Thirds,"
Deferred-payment,
Perpetual-lease,
Occupation-with-

right-of-purchase,
Renewable-lease,

and Lease-in-
perpetuityLands.

" Fourths," Small "Halves,"
Grazing- ns. Timber and Flax. Total Payments

Auckland
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Wellington
Nelson ..
Marlborough
Westland
Canterbury
Otago ..
Southland

£ s. d.
6,118 11 6
5,317 13 0
2,914 8 7

12,721 9 3
694 13 5

1,552 9 0
634 19 2
381 12 10

1,339 8 0
1,057 1 5

£ s. d.
119 14 3
312 19 7

29 15 4
73 8 6
11 16 4

883 7 7

£ s. d.
13,620 0 0

22 5 7
1 7 10

1,314 9 0
790 7 1

3,878 11 11
64 5 5
98 3 8

726 7 8

£ s. d.
19,858 5 9
5,652 18 2
2,945 11 9

12,794 17 9
2,020 18 9
3,226 3 8
4,513 11 1

844 1 0
2,134 3 0
1,866 3 9

398 2 9
696 11 4

82 14 8

Totals 32,732 6 2 2,608 10 4 20,515 18 2 55,856 14 8
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