Table 38.—Summary of Work done for other Departments and for Local Bodies during the Year ended 31st March, 1909.

District in whi	. Cost.			District in which	Cost.								
Auckland	.,	••		£ 3,219 774		d. 3 8	Bro	ught for	ward		£ 16,607	s. 2	d. 2
Faranaki	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1.458	19	~	Westland				245	10	8
Wellington	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •		8.711		0	Canterbury	• •			3,082	11	2
Nelson				1,845	1	7	Otago				488		
Marlborough				597	12	9	Southland		••		322	3	3
Carried forward			16,607	2	2	Tota	al	••		20,746	1	11	

Table 39.—Crown Grants, Certificates of Title, Leases, and other Instruments of Title from the Crown prepared from 1st April, 1908, to 31st March, 1909.

		Number.							
District.		Singly.	In Duplicate.	In Triplicate.	In Quadruplicate	Total Copies.	Cost.		
<u></u>	.]						£ s. d		
Auckland		450	115	256	170	2,128	110 0 0		
Hawke's Bay			14	50	87	526	26 6 (
Taranaki		••		75	54	441	10 0 4		
Wellington		1	76	805	712	5,416	159 8 (
Nelson		$ar{4}$	46	55	121	745	55 17		
Marlborough	- 1	6	3	51	4	181	12 0 (
Westland		26	112	38	128	876	221 18 (
Canterbury			21	7	54	279	20 18 6		
	[••	150	160		780	38 0 0		
Otago Southland	::	30	33	49	29	359	21 0 (
Totals	-	517	570	1,546	1,359	11,731	675 8 4		

Table 40.—Summary showing Payments to Local Bodies during the Twelve Months ended 31st March, 1909, from "Thirds" of Deferred-payment, Perpetual-lease, Occupation-with-right-of-purchase, Renewable-lease, and Lease-in-perpetuity Lands, "Fourths" of Small Grazing-runs, and "Halves" of Timber and Flax Royalties.

•	District.						"Fourths," Small Grazing- ns.			"Halves," Timber and Fiax.		Total Payments		
						s. d. 11 6	£ 119	s. d.		. d.	£ 19,858	s. 5	d. 9	
Auckland	• • •	• •	• •	• •	6,118 $5,317$	13 0	312			57	5,652	_	2	
Hawke's Bay	••	• •	••	• •	2,914	8 7		15 4		7 10	2,945		<u>9</u> .	
Taranaki	••	• •	• •	• •	12,721	9 3	73	8 6	_	, 10	12,794		9	
Wellington	• •	• •	•••	• •					1,314	9 0	2,020		9	
Nelson	• •	• •	• •	• •	694			7 7	790	71	3,226		8	
Marlborough	• •	• •	. ••	• •	1,552	9 0	883	7 7		7 1			1	
Westland				• •	634				3,878 1		4,513		T.	
Canterbury						12 10	398	2 9		5 5	844	1	0	
Otago					1,339	8 0	696	11 4		38	2,134	3	0.	
Southland		•	••	• •	1,057	1 5	82	14 8	726	78	1,866	3	9	
	Totals		••		32,732	6 2	2,608	10 4	20,515 1	8 2	55,856	14	8	

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,500 copies), including maps and illustrations, £313 is.